

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County
Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 329603388
www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0174 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 2/20/2019 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 3/5/2019 Final action: 3/5/2019

Title: Request for Authorization for the Board Chairman to Sign a Department of Economic

Opportunity/Indian River County Housing Rehabilitation Community Development Block Grant

(CDBG) Agreement

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreement, CDBG, Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), Grant

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. DOE Agreement, 3. Resolution to Execute CDBG Contract, 4. Budget Office Grant

orm

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/5/2019	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved staff's recommendation	

Request for Authorization for the Board Chairman to Sign a Department of Economic Opportunity/Indian River County Housing Rehabilitation Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Agreement Staff recommends that the Board of County Commissioners: 1. Approve the resolution authorizing the chairman to execute the DEO/Indian River County CDBG contract and other documents required for Indian River County to enter into the contract, and granting authority to the Community Development Director, or his designee to execute documents related to the administration of the CDBG; and 2. Authorize staff to transmit the signed copies of the agreement to DEO.